ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, NEW DELHI

Dated: 19.04.2018

AMENDMENT NO. II

Project Name - Development of Campus Wide Digital Network Solutions and Services for New Blocks at Masjid Moth, AIIMS New Delhi and NCI Jhajjar

Tender No.: HSCC/AIIMS/IT/2018 dated: 13.04.2018

This has reference to subject work, the following Amendment may be noted:

- **1.** The bid documents shall be available online from **19.04.2018** on HSCC e-tender portal http://www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC.
- **2.** The Amended Notice Inviting e-Tender (NIT) Detailed NIT dated 13.04.2018 is attached at Annexure A.

Prospective bidders are advised to regularly scan through HSCC website http://www.hsccltd.co.in and HSCC e-tender portal http://www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC as corrigendum/amendment etc., if any, will be notified on this portal only and separate advertisement/communication will not be made for this.

All other terms & conditions of the Tender shall remain unchanged.

Chief General Manager
HSCC (India) Ltd.,
For & on behalf of Director, AIIMS, New Delhi

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, NEW DELHI

Amended National Competitive Bid (Detailed) NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER

HSCC/AIIMS/IT/2018 Date 13/04/2018

Online item rate bids are invited on behalf of Director - All India Institute of Medical Sciences, New Delhi through e-tendering from eligible System Integrator Technology firms, duly registered in India as per applicable Law for the following work:

Name & description of work	Estimated cost (Rs.) of work with 5 years maintenance support including manpower	Completion period of work	Last date to fill/upload the tender	Bid security amount (In Rs.)	Tender Document Fee
Development of Campus Wide Digital Network Solutions and Services For New Blocks At Masjid Moth, AIIMS New Delhi and National Cancer Institute (NCI) Jhajjar, Haryana	40 Crores	8 Calendar Months	upto 14:30 hrs. and Opening at 15.00 hrs. on same day	50 Lacs	Rs 10,000/-

The bidder would be required to register at HSCC e-tender portal http://www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC. The bid document is available online from 19/04/2018. For submission of the bids, the bidder is required to have Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) from one of the authorized Certifying Authorities.

The bidders are required to submit all documents duly authenticated by digital signatures and online only. No hard copy of the documents is required to be submit except (a) Original non-refundable Demand Draft of Rs.10,000/- (Rs. Ten thousand only) as cost of bid, in favour of "HSCC (I) Ltd" payable at Noida/Delhi (b) Original bid security/EMD as per approved Form B of Volume I (c) original Form of Bid and Appendix as per Volume-I of tender to the office of Chief General Manager at HSCC (I) Ltd., E-6(A), Sector-1, Noida (U.P.) Pin - 201301, before date and time fixed for opening of bid either by registered post or by hand failing which the bid will be declared non-responsive.

The documents to be uploaded online are listed at Annexure I. Complete set of Tender Documents comprising Volume- I, II, III, IV & V have been made available at e-tender portal www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC, CPP Portal website http://www.eprocure.gov.in and www.Aiims.edu.

Interested applicant agencies/firms may like to attend the pre bid meeting which will be held at 15:00 hrs at the Ramalingaswami Board Room, AIIMS, New Delhi-110029 on 26/04/2018 for subject work. Queries to be submitted from the date of issue of tender to the date of pre bid meeting, if any.

AIIMS, New Delhi/HSCC reserves the right to accept or reject any application without assigning any reason or jurisdiction & without incurring any liability whatsoever.

Prospective bidders are advised to regularly scan through HSCC's e-tender portal http://www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC and HSCC's website http://www.hsccltd.co.in as corrigendum/amendments etc., if any, will be notified on this portal only and separate advertisement/communication will not be made for this.

Chief General Manager HSCC (India) Ltd. For & on behalf of Director, AIIMS, New Delhi